Thar School Academic Calender 2023-2024
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% DATE DAY ACTIVITIES

. |08th April Saturday House distribution

EES 11th April Tuesday QUIZ WIZARD Class 1-5

% Subjects-EVS &English

| 15th April Saturday Display Board Competition.- Theme-wise- Colour your vision. KG to Class 1

% 29th April Saturday Debate & Speech Competition(Hindi &English) Class 9-10&12.
21st June Wednesday YOGA Day

ggg 1st July Saturday House Meeting for Spell well Competition(House-wise)

% 8th July Saturday Poem Recitation(English) with action. Class KG to Class 1

8 |10thy -15th July Monday to Saturday Maths Week-Class 6-12.

gig Tables Competition-KG to Class 5

% 22ND July Saturday Preliminary Test for English Spellwell

: 28th July Friday Inter House English Spell well Competition Class 6-12
7th -12th August Monday-Saturday SPORTS WEEK
15TH August Tuesday Independence Day Celebration- Dance &S5Song Competition KG to Class 12

: 19th August Saturday Elocution and Drama Competition Class 6-11

% 26th August Saturday Science Model Making (Science Fair)

Eég 05th September Tuesday TEACHER'S DAY- Teaching Aid Competition.

& |14th September Thursday HINDI DIWAS- Essay Competition Class 3-11

% 16th September Saturday Show &Tell Activity KG- Class 2

g;'g 23rd September Saturday Fancy Dress Competition —KG —Class 2, Class 3-5
30th September Saturday Inter House Debate (English &Hindi) Competition.,

¥ | 7th October Saturday Story telling Competition. Class KG —Class 3

4 |21st October Saturday Preliminary test for Maths Quiz House wise. Class 6-11.

% Handwriting Competition for Class -5

g}g 28th October Saturday Inter House MATHS Competition. Class 2-12

@ |4th November Saturday Project Based Activities- RANGOLI AND

% DIYA making Competition-Class 1-11.

5 |25TH November Saturday English Handwriting Competition. Class 1-5

i 2ND December Saturday Inter House Essay Writing Competition Class 6-11

# English Calligraphy. Class KG TO Class 5

4 |6th January Saturday Draw &Paint Competition(Theme Based) Class 6-11

% 20th January Saturday House Meeting for Republic Day Celebration

g4 |26th January Friday REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION.

& 13rd February Saturday Prize Distribution for various activities/ Photo Session

2 |10th February Saturday House Meeting for Science Quiz

323 17th February Saturday Preliminary TEST for SCIENCE Quiz. Class 3-11.,X

% 24th February Saturday SCIENCE Quiz. Class 3-12

% Mote : 1. Display Board Competition will be put in place and will be Theme Based as per event (s) in that month.

2. Activities as per requirement stated under NEP to be also incorporated.
36
3

#i H'E

BB 3R A A R SR A A AR AR AR AR AR F L AR S A L B SR

S SEI AR IR

B IR A A AR ARSI AR A A A AR BRI AR SR AT A A A

R AR AR BRI AR AR R I AR AR

Y O
e,




List Of Holidays

Session : 2023 - 2024
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Month Date Day Celebration
April 2023 03 April 2023 Monday MahavirJayanti
07 April 2023 Friday Good Friday
14 April 2023 Friday AmbedkarJayanti
22 April 2023 Saturday Id-ul-Fitr
July 2023 29 July 2023 Thursday Id-ul-Zuha
August 2023 09 August 2023 Wednesday World Tribal Day
31 August 2023 Thursday RakshaBandhan
September 2023 | 07 September 2023 Thursday Janmashtami
25 September 2023 Monday Ramdev Jayanti & Teja Dashmi
28 September2023 Thursday Eid-Ul- Milad
October 2023 02 October 2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanti
15 October 2023 Sunday Navratri Sthapana
22 October 2023 Sunday Maha Asthami
24 October 2023 Tuesday Vijaya Dashami (Dussehra)
November 2023 | 10 to 18 November 2023| Sunday to Deepawali Vacation
Saturday
27 November 2023 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti
December 2023 | 24 to 31 December 2023 Winter Vacation
March 2023 08 March 2024 Friday Maha Shivratri
25 March 2024 Monday Holi

** INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED AS PER GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN AND CENTRAL GOVT ALSO.

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE SESSION 2023-24
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S.NO| TENTATIVEMONTHANDWEEK CLASSKGTO8TH CLASS9&11 CLASS10& 12
1. 1st WEEK OF MAY CLASSTEST CLASSTEST CLASSTEST
2. 1st WEEK OF AUGUST P.A-1 PT-1 PT.-1
3. 2ndand 3rd WEEK OF OCTOBER MIDTERM (H.Y) PT.-2/HY PT-2/HY
4. 1st AND 2nd WEEK OF JANUARY P.A-2 PT.-2/3
5. 2nd& 3rdWEEK OF MARCH ANNUAL EXAM. ANNUALEXAM.
6. 2nd& 3rd WEEK OF DECEMBER REVISION CLASSES Pre-Board | for CLASS X and XI|
7. 1st AND 2ndWEEK OF JANUARY Pre-Board Il for CLASS X and Xl
8 4thWEEK OF JANUARY REVISION CLASSES Pre-Board lll for CLASS X and XII
9. 01FEB. TO 28 FEB.,2024 Pre-ANNUAL PROBLEM SOLVING1ST FEB.
Examination for TO 15 FEB.,2024
PROBLEM SOLVING
CLASSES IX & XI
10. 11th MARCH to 20th MARCH2024| ANNUALEXAM.
11. 28thMARCH, 2024 ANNUALPTM RESULT DECLARATION
12. NEW SESSION 1st April, 2024
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**ALL CBSE RELATED CIRCULARS MUST BE FOLLOWED AS PER THE CBSE GUIDELINES AND INSTRUCTIONS.
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